
Evening Events 
Apart from Saturday 21st February when the Cathedral closes at 18:00, there will be a series of events as 
shown below.  When ticket events are scheduled, the Cathedral will close half an hour before the start time.  
These are the ticketed events, with links to the booking details (only Close Encounters is a free event):  

• Launch Party - https://ticketlab.co.uk/event/id/37275 
• Dinner - https://ticketlab.co.uk/event/id/37279   
• Soundbath (15th February): https://Soundology.as.me/mars 
• The Martian (18th February): eTickets.im  (NB this is at the Centenary Centre) 
• Elizabeth and Daniel concert (20th February): https://www.tickettailor.com/events/trad/1992542  
• Free tickets for Close Encounters (24th February): https://www.pioneer.im/diary) 
• Ceili (28th February): https://ynchruinnaght.com/ 
• Jazz (1st March) https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/blue-notes-under-the-red-planet-tickets-

1981513468124?aff=oddtdtcreator 

Evening Prayer will take place at 17:30 in the Chancel most evenings.  Most evenings will end with a short 
service of Compline at the end of the arranged event. 

Donations are welcome at all events to help defray expenses associated with all the arrangements. 

Visitors are welcome during the opening hours (see p2), and are asked to respect any activities that are in 
progress.  No new admissions half an hour before closing times. 

Friday     6 February 19:00 Prelaunch Gathering for volunteers 
Saturday   7 February 19:00 Launch Party with Mine’s a Shanty and canapés from Filbey’s 
Sunday   8 February 18:30 Free Peel Celebration organised by Peel Town Commissioners   
Monday   9 February 19:00 This house believes that Mars Exploration is humanity’s most 

 important scientific endeavour - a debate between St Ninian’s and 
 Ballakermeen High Schools, with Tallis (Free) 

Tuesday 10 February Quiet night, closing after a short service of Compline at 21:00 
Wednesday 11 February 19:30 The Search for God: can science help? Dr David Wilkinson (Free)  
Thursday 12 February 19:00 Dinner + after dinner talk: Life on Mars?  Aliens, human colonies and 

imagination by Reverend Professor David Wilkinson (Filbey’s catering) 
Friday  13 February 19:00 Poetry with Bradley Chambers, the 11th Manx Bard 
Saturday 14 February       19:30 Caarjyn Cooijagh Graih as Caggey (Songs of Love and War) (Free)   
Sunday 15 February 18:30 Sound Bath with Amy Howse 
Monday  16 February 19:00 Meet an Astronomer - Isle of Man Astronomical Society (informal) 
Tuesday 17 February 19:00 War of the Worlds – Jeff Wayne’s 1978 Musical Version (Free) 
Wednesday 18 February Quiet night, with film: The Martian at the Centenary Centre at 19:15  
Thursday  19 February 19:15 Simeon Wood (Free) 
Friday  20 February 19:00 Elizabeth Davidson-Blythe & Daniel Quayle with special guests  
                                                                              Smooinaght Mie 
Saturday 21 February 20:00 Private Event (Guides)  
Sunday 22 February 19:00 The Red Frontier: From Victorian Myths to the New Space Age   

             Free talk by Stuart Mullan of the IoM branch of the Mars Society 
Monday 23 February Quiet night, closing after a short service of Compline at 21:00 
Tuesday 24 February 19:00 Close Encounters, a one man show by Alex Brown  
Wednesday 25 February 19:30 Any Questions with a Mars Rover Engineer (Gwyn Jones), an academic  

(Steve Barrett), Member of the Mars Society (Stuart Mullan) (Free) 
Thursday 26 February 19:30 Series of short lectures - Dr Steve Barrett (Liverpool University) (Free) 
Friday  27 February 19:00 Youth under Mars with SUMT - a free evening for secondary age 
Saturday 28 February 19:00 Ceili (organised by Culture Vannin) 
Sunday 1 March 19:00 Mood Indigo presents Blue Tones under a Red Planet 
Monday 2 March Quiet night, closing after a short service of Compline at 21:00 
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